Charge Lite
EN Installer guide
2
Introduction
Read the Important product information guide in the
product packaging or at easee.com/manuals before
installing the product.
Installation of this product requires a mobile device

Technical specifications
General
Type designation Easee AC Charger Platform CB-A3-2
Dimensions 256 x 193 x 106 mm (H x W x D)
Drilling hole distance c/c 160 x 125 mm (H x W)
Operating temperature -30 °C to +40 °C (indoor and outdoor use)
Weight 1.5 kg
Sensors and indicators
Light strip with LEDs showing the status of the charger
Touch button
Temperature sensors in all main contacts
Chargeberry technical specifications
Max charging power capacity IT 3 phase: 3x 16 A = 6.4 kW
TN 3 phase: 3x 16 A = 11 kW
IT/TN 1 phase: 1x 32 A = 7.4 kW
Connection point Type 2 socket (IEC 62196-2)
Number of phases 1 or 3 (fully dynamic)
Voltage 3x 230/400V AC (±10%)
Mains frequency 50 Hz
Built-in energy meter (±2 %)
Backplate technical specifications
Max charging power capacity 1.4–22 kW
6 A 1 phase – 32 A 3 phase
Up to 7.4 kW at 32 A 1 phase
Up to 22 kW at 32 A 3 phase
Voltage 3x 230/400V AC (±10%)
Mains frequency 50 Hz
5
Connectivity
WiFi 2.4 GHz b/g/n connection
Easee Link RFTM
Control charging via Easee App
RFID/NFC reader
OCPP 1.6 via Easee API
Bluetooth BLE 4.2
Protection
Integrated overload protection according to EN IEC 61851-1:2019
Built-in ground fault protection 30 mA AC/6 mA residual direct current detecting device (RDC-DD) complying with IEC
62955, clause 9.9 (see note 2)
External approved Type-A RCD (1 phase: 2P; 3 phase 3P+N; max 40 A) is required
Degree of protection IP54 (the backplate is IP22 without cover)
Impact resistance IK10
Insulation class I
Pollution degree 4 (installation environment)
EMC Classification Class A & Class B
Overvoltage category III
Installation
Installation network TN, IT or TT (detected automatically)
Installation circuit breaker Max 40 A
Short circuit current limited to 10 kA
Wire cross-section Copper wire, between 2.5 and 16 mm2:
1 phase 32 A: 4.0 mm2 to 16mm2
3 phase 16 A: 2.5 mm2 to 16mm2
PE must have an equal or larger cross section as the phase wire
Use the largest possible wire cross-section to make the site future-proof
Cable diameter 8–22 mm
Terminal torque 5 Nm
Cable strip length 12 mm
Notes
1. Charging station is mode 3 equipment
2. For more information about the RDC-DD, please go to RDC-DD Functional Description